

Press release

Ad hoc announcement pursuant to Art. 53 LR

## SHL Telemedicine German operation awarded a large Contract for providing Telehealth Services to Geriatric Patients of AOK Rheinland-Pfalz/Saarland

**Tel Aviv / Zurich, 1<sup>st</sup> of November, 2021 –** SHL Telemedicine Ltd. (SIX Swiss Exchange: SHLTN), a leading provider and developer of advanced personal telemedicine solutions, today announced that its German subsidiary was awarded a multi-year large Telehealth contract following a tender, to provide services to Geriatric patients of AOK Rheinland-Pfalz/Saarland – Die Gesundheitskasse.

"As we continue to broaden the scope of our telehealth services in Germany, we are very pleased to have been chosen by AOK Rheinland-Pfalz/Saarland to provide our telehealth services to their Geriatric insured. The telehealth service is provided to both the Geriatric patients and their caregivers through various tools, including via an App, leading to improved quality of life of the patients as well as reduced hospital stays and costs to our AOK customer" commented Erez Nachtomy, CEO of SHL Telemedicine. "We are confident in the success and continued growth of our German business by continuing to provide our service offerings and through the launch of new contracts, offerings and technologies."

AOK Rheinland-Pfalz/Saarland is the largest health insurer in Rheinland-Pfalz and Saarland and serves a total of 1.2 million insured persons and 85,000 employers. With 46 customer centers, around 300 service points and around 1,000 regional health offers each year, the health insurance provides its insureds with health-related services close to home.

## **Further information**

Elisabeth Wallimann, IRF, Phone: +41 43 244 81 41, shl@irf-reputation.ch

## About SHL Telemedicine

SHL Telemedicine is engaged in developing and marketing personal telemedicine systems and the provision of medical call center services, with a focus on cardiovascular and related diseases, to end users and to the healthcare community. SHL Telemedicine offers its services and personal telemedicine devices to subscribers utilizing telephonic and Internet communication technology. SHL is listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange (SHLTN, ISIN: IL0010855885, Security No.: 1128957). For more information, please visit our web site at <a href="http://www.shl-telemedicine.com">www.shl-telemedicine.com</a>.

Some of the information contained in this press release contains forward-looking statements. Readers are cautioned that any such forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and involve risks and uncertainties, and that actual results may differ materially from those in the forward-looking statements as a result of various factors. SHL Telemedicine undertakes no obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements.